
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 12273 0 12273 0 12273 0 12273 0 18828 0 18828 0 18828 0 18828 0 544708 0 544708 0 0% 0%

2 0 19854 0 19854 0 32126 0 32126 0 16538 0 16538 0 35366 0 35366 0 548024 0 548024 1249 8% 7%

3 0 8202 0 8202 0 40328 0 40328 0 18525 0 18525 0 53891 0 53891 0 537701 0 537701 0 0% 0%

4 0 8179 0 8179 0 48507 0 48507 0 17948 0 17948 0 71839 0 71839 0 527931 0 527931 0 0% 0%

5 0 19663 0 19663 0 68169 0 68169 0 13825 0 13825 0 85664 0 85664 0 533769 0 533769 394 3% 3%

6 0 11713 0 11713 0 79882 0 79882 0 11821 0 11821 0 97485 0 97485 0 533661 0 533661 0 0% 0%

7 0 23701 0 23701 0 103583 0 103583 0 10720 0 10720 0 108205 0 108205 0 546642 0 546642 2018 19% 16%

8 0 7921 0 7921 0 111504 0 111504 0 10610 0 10610 0 118815 0 118815 0 543952 0 543952 0 0% 0%

9 0 8000 0 8000 0 119504 0 119504 0 10983 0 10983 0 129798 0 129798 0 540970 0 540970 0 0% 0%

10 0 4048 0 4048 0 123552 0 123552 0 5199 0 5199 0 134997 0 134997 0 539819 0 539819 0 0% 0%

11 0 15874 0 15874 0 139427 0 139427 0 8291 0 8291 0 143288 0 143288 0 547402 0 547402 0 0% 0%

12 0 27926 0 27926 0 167352 0 167352 0 18683 0 18683 0 161971 0 161971 0 556645 0 556645 0 0% 0%

13 0 27171 0 27171 0 194523 0 194523 0 19752 0 19752 0 181723 0 181723 0 564064 0 564064 0 0% 0%

14 0 3712 0 3712 0 198235 0 198235 0 18963 0 18963 0 200686 0 200686 0 548813 0 548813 0 0% 0%

15 0 7954 0 7954 0 206189 0 206189 0 20706 0 20706 0 221392 0 221392 0 536061 0 536061 0 0% 0%

16 0 11552 0 11552 0 217741 0 217741 0 15191 0 15191 0 236583 0 236583 0 532422 0 532422 0 0% 0%

17 0 16123 0 16123 0 233864 0 233864 0 18597 0 18597 0 255180 0 255180 0 529948 0 529948 0 0% 0%

18 0 11859 0 11859 0 245723 0 245723 0 19281 0 19281 0 274461 0 274461 0 522526 0 522526 0 0% 0%

19 0 28881 0 28881 0 274604 0 274604 0 19182 0 19182 0 293643 0 293643 0 532225 0 532225 0 0% 0%

20 0 11579 0 11579 0 286184 0 286184 0 17974 0 17974 0 311617 0 311617 0 525830 0 525830 0 0% 0%

21 0 15930 0 15930 0 302114 0 302114 0 19836 0 19836 0 331453 0 331453 0 521924 0 521924 0 0% 0%

22 0 4045 0 4045 0 306159 0 306159 0 14817 0 14817 0 346270 0 346270 0 511152 0 511152 0 0% 0%

23 0 11675 0 11675 0 317834 0 317834 0 13682 0 13682 0 359952 0 359952 0 509145 0 509145 0 0% 0%

24 0 19247 0 19247 0 337081 0 337081 0 17521 0 17521 0 377473 0 377473 0 510872 0 510872 0 0% 0%

25 0 15683 0 15683 0 352764 0 352764 0 17371 0 17371 0 394844 0 394844 0 509183 0 509183 0 0% 0%

26 0 11513 0 11513 0 364276 0 364276 0 15352 0 15352 0 410196 0 410196 0 505344 0 505344 0 0% 0%

27 0 7260 0 7260 0 371536 0 371536 0 15038 0 15038 0 425234 0 425234 0 497566 0 497566 0 0% 0%

28 0 12126 0 12126 0 383662 0 383662 0 12038 0 12038 0 437272 0 437272 0 497654 0 497654 0 0% 0%

29 0 12455 0 12455 0 396116 0 396116 0 13812 0 13812 0 451084 0 451084 0 496296 0 496296 0 0% 0%

30 0 19502 0 19502 0 415618 0 415618 0 13565 0 13565 0 464649 0 464649 0 502233 0 502233 0 0% 0%

31 0 7975 0 7975 0 423593 0 423593 0 16554 0 16554 0 481203 0 481203 0 493653 0 493653 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.07.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 551264 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of July 2023  from SECL- 203000 MT, NCL- 180000 MT. Page 1 of 2

0 383000 0 383000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  July 2023

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18828 0% 0%

2 0 3661 0 3661 0 3661 0 3661 0 1249 0 1249 0 1249 0 1249 0 2412 0 2412 16538 8% 7%

3 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 1249 0 1249 0 2412 0 2412 18525 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 1249 0 1249 0 2412 0 2412 17948 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 394 0 394 0 1643 0 1643 0 2018 0 2018 13825 3% 3%

6 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 1643 0 1643 0 2018 0 2018 11821 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 2018 0 2018 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 10720 19% 16%

8 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 10610 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 10983 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 5199 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 8291 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 18683 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 19752 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 18963 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 20706 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 15191 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 18597 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 19281 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 19182 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 17974 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 19836 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 14817 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 13682 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 17521 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 17371 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 15352 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 15038 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 12038 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 13812 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 13565 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 0 0 0 16554 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.07.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 551264 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 3820 0 3820

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of July 2023

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-23 0 819000 0 819000 0 367544 0 367544 0 367544 0 367544 0 520409 0 520409 0 520409 0 520409 0 279821 0 279821 0 0% 0%

May-23 0 526000 0 526000 0 634695 0 634695 0 1002239 0 1002239 0 524544 0 524544 0 1044953 0 1044953 0 389971 0 389971 7865 1% 1%

Jun-23 0 527000 0 527000 0 648032 0 648032 0 1650270 0 1650270 0 486739 0 486739 0 1531693 0 1531693 0 551263 0 551263 27080 6% 5%

Jul-23 0 383000 0 383000 0 423593 0 423593 0 2073863 0 2073863 0 481203 0 481203 0 2012896 0 2012896 0 493653 0 493653 3661 1% 1%

Aug-23

Sep-23

Oct-23

Nov-23

Dec-23

Jan-24

Feb-24

Mar-24

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 432686 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2023-24

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 520409 0% 0%

May-23 0 7893 0 7893 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 0 0 0 524544 1% 1%

Jun-23 0 26954 0 26954 0 27080 0 27080 0 34944 0 34944 0 27080 0 27080 0 34944 0 34944 0 0 0 0 486739 6% 5%

Jul-23 0 3820 0 3820 0 3661 0 3661 0 38605 0 38605 0 3661 0 3661 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 481203 1% 1%

Aug-23

Sep-23

Oct-23

Nov-23

Dec-23

Jan-24

Feb-24

Mar-24

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 229704 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2023-24

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


